



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 6149/2024 and CM APPL. No.25572/2024 and 33761/2024

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ..... Petitioner  
Through: Ms.Aliza Alam, Advocate

versus

TARUN KUMAR AND ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Mr.Rajiv Agarwal, Ms.Meghna De  
Ms.L.Ganmei, Ms.Ekta Tomar and  
Ms.Surbhi Bagra, Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**30.05.2024**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed for and is granted 10 days' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondents.

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2024.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**MAY 30, 2024**  
**SV/RYP**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*