



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6149/2024, CM APPLs 25572/2024, 33716/2024**

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
with Mr. N.K Singh, Ms. Laavana
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr.
Mohnish Sehwat and Mr. Amitoj
Chadha, Advocates

versus

TARUN KUMAR AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Ms. Meghna De,
Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Ms. L. Gangmei,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
22.07.2024

%

1. List on 15.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 22, 2024

g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any