



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6149/2024, CM APPL. 15091/2025, 25572/2024 & 33761/2024**
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC

versus

TARUN KUMAR AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
% **12.03.2025**
[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is beyond 04:45 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 16.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 12, 2025/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)