



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6149/2024, CM APPL. 25572/2024, CM APPL. 23673/2025

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Ms. Laavanya Kaushik, Ms.
Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Mr. Amitoj Chadha, Advocates for
GNCTD.

versus

TARUN KUMAR AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Surbhi Bagra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. Renotify on 18.08.2025.

By Order

COURT MASTER

MAY 26, 2025

ga