



\$~62 & 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6149/2024, CM APPL. 25572/2024, CM APPL. 33761/2024,
CM APPL. 15091/2025, CM APPL. 23673/2025, CM APPL.
50372/2025, CM APPL. 63430/2025, CM APPL. 64516/2025, CM
APPL. 69823/2025 & CM APPL. 69824/2025

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
Through:

.....Petitioner

versus

TARUN KUMAR AND ORS
Through:

.....Respondents

Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Aliza Alam & Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advs.
Ms. Meghna De & Ms. L. Gangmei,
Advs.

63

+ W.P.(C) 6486/2025, CM APPL. 29555/2025 & CM APPL.
29556/2025

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI
Through:
versus

.....Petitioner

TARUN KUMAR AND ORS
Through:

.....Respondents

Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for GNCTD
with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Aliza Alam & Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advs.
Ms. Meghna De & Ms. L. Gangmei,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA



ORDER
18.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Renotify on 19.12.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/nk