



\$~137

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6149/2024

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

TARUN KUMAR AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Ms. Meghna De
and Mr. Siddharth Sapra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

CM APPL.33351/2026 (seeking revival of CM-50372/2025)

1. Issue notice to the non-applicant/ petitioner, on necessary steps being taken by the applicants/ respondents, through all permissible modes, including electronically.
2. List along with CONT.CAS(C) 883/2026 on 26.05.2026 in the category of '**Supplementary Matters**'.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 18, 2026/cl